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         Copyright (C) 2004-2022 by Charlie Horse Ranch Timing Systems           

    Producer: 181 Southern Arizona Barrel Racing Assoc., Show Date: 09/27/25     

                        Contact: Vee Golden 520-631-7797                         

           Location: Pima County Fairgrounds Indoor Arena, Tucson, AZ            

                      SABRA Sidepot Jackpot in PeeWee Sat                     

                                                                                 

Paying to  5 placings, Jackpot Total = $     0.00, Rider count = 19           

                                                                                 

     1D Time = 5.383, Placings = 19, Pool = $    0.00                         

                                                                                 

                               1D Placings                                    

   1st 5.383                  Carter Acres on PW Jay                          

   2nd 15.102                 McKinley Wortman on PW Ditto Lotta Reflection   

   3rd 16.659                 Adalynn Jansen on Walmart                       

   4th 18.569                 Paisley Newman on PW Butter                     

   5th 18.615                 Austinn Ybarra on PW Playboy                    

   6th 20.146                 Kynder Keenum on Twisted                        

   7th 22.531                 Nathan Newman on Butter                         

   8th 22.735                 Easton Reinhardt on Winchester                  

   9th 23.155                 Wesley Wofford on QuickSilver                   

  10th 23.614                 Howdie Peterson on PW Coco                      

  11th 26.309                 Charmayne Rogers on Zorro                       

  12th 30.420                 Elaina Hansen on PW Sonny                       

  13th 31.908                 Eleanor Ogiba on Good N Plenty Pine             

  14th 37.335                 Dorothy Hackett on PW Misty Moon Drop           

  15th 38.972                 Wren Wofford on Faith                           

  16th 44.828                 Kimberlin Allison on Luna                       

  17th 49.378                 Sofia Lucero on Coco                            

  18th 49.935                 Suzette Ramos on Tucker                         

  19th 53.122                 Auden Allred on PW Rebel                        
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         Copyright (C) 2004-2022 by Charlie Horse Ranch Timing Systems           

    Producer: 181 Southern Arizona Barrel Racing Assoc., Show Date: 09/27/25     

                        Contact: Vee Golden 520-631-7797                         

           Location: Pima County Fairgrounds Indoor Arena, Tucson, AZ            

                        SABRA YOUTH Jackpot in Youth Sat                      

                                                                                 

Paying to  3 placings, Jackpot Total = $  1176.00, Rider count = 56           

                                                                                 

     1D Time = 15.745, Placings = 10, Pool = $  392.78                        

     2D Time = 16.745, Placings = 14, Pool = $  391.61                        

     3D Time = 18.745, Placings = 17, Pool = $  391.61                        

                     Not Placed = 15                                          

                                                                                 

                               1D Placings                                    

   1st 15.745 $169.00         Sidney Graves on Magnum Rouge                   

   2nd 15.804 $130.00         Katelyn Nitka on Jolee                          

   3rd 15.906 $ 94.00         Raylana Hale on *Y BSF Fling Some Fame          

   4th 15.936                 Chloe Derrick on Judge Stinson                  

   5th 16.075                 Larae Graves on MP Tee of the Rock              

   6th 16.113                 LaRae Graves on Designed By Armani              

   7th 16.199                 Chloe Derrick on PLATINUMONTHEROCKS             

   8th 16.202                 Gracie Zerbel on *Y Sugar                       

   9th 16.345                 Payslie Luster on Leo Zan Jack                  

  10th 16.474                 Cora Martin on *Y Princess Luna                 

                                                                                 

                               2D Placings                                    

   1st 16.756 $168.00         Abby Breinholt on Y Skittles                    

   2nd 16.773 $129.00         Alyssa Kallal on Y Jess Royal Cash - Seven      

   3rd 16.810 $ 94.00         Brenna McFadden on Y McFrenchie Fry - Tater     

   4th 17.416                 Niahlyn Valencia on Y Chico                     

   5th 17.465                 Aari Jackson on Binkie Sub 4 Maddie             

   6th 17.538                 Mesablu Ybarra on Y Ditto                       

   7th 17.578                 Isobel Crouch on Y Splash                       

   8th 17.758                 Ariella Plante on Y Shesa Flight Risk           

   9th 17.977                 Bailey Villegas on Riot                         

  10th 18.050                 Paisley Klopfenstein on Y* Fireman for Stix     

  11th 18.200                 Kenzie Kennedy on *Y CS Mooncloud               

  12th 18.205                 Jaylin Moreno on Y Shy                          

  13th 18.560                 Adalynn Reinhardt on Winchester                 

  14th 18.685                 Jaclynn Davis on OE Cash                        

                                                                                 

                               3D Placings                                    

   1st 19.116 $168.00         Citori McFadden on Y Legs                       

   2nd 19.271 $129.00         Niahlyn Valencia on Casinos Blu River           

   3rd 19.354 $ 94.00         Phoenix Woletz on Y Amie                        

   4th 19.382                 Addie Nordling on Odin                          

   5th 19.501                 Dashlynn Wilson on Frenchie At The Disco        

   6th 19.680                 Emma Robinson on Rio                            

   7th 19.777                 Mia Rosenblum on OE Cash                        

   8th 20.071                 Briella Brunelle on Y Haydays Legacy            

   9th 20.311                 Koey Klopfenstein on Y Magic                    

  10th 20.460                 Sophia Banks on Mack                            
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                        SABRA YOUTH Jackpot in Youth Sat                      



                                                                                 

  11th 22.401                 Zendaya Romero on Zorro                         

  12th 22.946                 Brooklyn Looney on Y Squirt                     

  13th 23.309                 Storey Bell on Reba                             

  14th 24.111                 Dakota Reece on Y Taz                           

  15th 24.464                 Harper Ybarra on Y Spirit                       

  16th 24.672                 Chyles DeFries on Y Wichita                     

  17th 33.308                 Payslie Luster on GW Cat Man Do                 

N/T    400.000                Raylana Hale on Walmart                         

N/T    416.041                Lorilene Todd on Fab N Fame                     

N/T    416.130                Reegan Van Wart on Star                         

N/T    416.499                Bentyle Ann Brunelle on *Y Itsa Taco Tuesday    

N/T    416.761                Reegan Van Wart on Cedar                        

N/T    416.853                Sofia Flores on P Pistachio                     

N/T    416.934                Bristol Perry on Miss Kitty                     

N/T    417.096                Bailey Villegas on Gracie Fire Cash             

N/T    417.149                Lorilene Todd on Forty Six                      

N/T    417.291                Emma Furlong on Fancy                           

N/T    418.083                Morgan Gideon on Snoop Horsey Horse             

N/T    418.308                Cammy Vanderkolk on Zynn                        

N/T    419.598                Danica Moreno on Y Spirit                       

N/T    426.155                Mesablu Ybarra on *Y Ringo                      

N/T    430.811                Rikki Sharrah on Horse 1                        
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         Copyright (C) 2004-2022 by Charlie Horse Ranch Timing Systems           

    Producer: 181 Southern Arizona Barrel Racing Assoc., Show Date: 09/27/25     

                        Contact: Vee Golden 520-631-7797                         

           Location: Pima County Fairgrounds Indoor Arena, Tucson, AZ            

                      SABRA SABRA OPEN Jackpot in Open Sat                    

                                                                                 

Paying to  5 placings, Jackpot Total = $  5836.00, Rider count = 133          

                                                                                 

     1D Time = 15.183, Placings =  6, Pool = $ 1167.20                        

     2D Time = 15.683, Placings = 17, Pool = $ 1167.20                        

     3D Time = 16.183, Placings = 28, Pool = $ 1167.20                        

     4D Time = 16.683, Placings = 14, Pool = $ 1167.20                        

     5D Time = 17.183, Placings = 38, Pool = $ 1167.20                        

                     Not Placed = 30                                          

                                                                                 

                               1D Placings                                    

   1st 15.183 $385.00         Courtney Moody on PC Maximum Fame               

   2nd 15.227 $315.00         Aubree Hoerning on *F Famous Rona               

   3rd 15.305 $233.00         Briana Todd on * French Cactus Fling            

   4th 15.566 $152.00         Kate Quast on EB Bank on The Money              

   5th 15.589 $ 82.00         Courtney Moody on Faymous Pic                   

   6th 15.675                 Carrie Jankee on Dash's Secret Ta Fame          

                                                                                 

                               2D Placings                                    

   1st 15.689 $385.00         Aubree Hoerning on * DH Pretty Jessie           

   2nd 15.773 $315.00         Candy Brown on * Havina Whiskeyhayday           

   3rd 15.804 $233.00         Katelyn Nitka on Jolee                          

   4th 15.806 $152.00         Carly Todd on Flingin Dinero                    

   5th 15.827 $ 82.00         Breeann Hoerning on * Blains French Fame        

   6th 15.861                 Gry Johannessen on * Jets Perfect Storm         

   7th 15.906                 Raylana Hale on *Y BSF Fling Some Fame          

Tie    15.906                 Blaire Campbell on * Prince Wendell             

   9th 15.914                 Alexis Banks on * Jess A Little Fling           

  10th 15.936                 Chloe Derrick on Judge Stinson                  

  11th 16.023                 Carly Todd on CP if the Loop fits               

  12th 16.037                 Tey Tran on Ms Black Bullet                     

  13th 16.055                 Alexis Wofford on Silencia                      

  14th 16.071                 Alexis Wofford on Diones French Boone           

  15th 16.131                 Emily Weeks on Voodoo                           

  16th 16.163                 Alexa Andrade on *M Cosmo Cartel                

  17th 16.179                 Allison Hardt on Im So Fly I Neverland          

                                                                                 

                               3D Placings                                    

   1st 16.199 $385.00         Chloe Derrick on PLATINUMONTHEROCKS             

   2nd 16.202 $315.00         Gracie Zerbel on *Y Sugar                       

   3rd 16.207 $233.00         Allison Resor on Smashing Sylvie                

   4th 16.231 $152.00         Jennifer Bollin on She's A Lulu Fame            

   5th 16.268 $ 82.00         Ari Quiroz on * Cowboy Mafia                    

   6th 16.270                 Alex Shulman on Shake It Frenchman              

   7th 16.274                 Stacy Lincoln on *F This Jetolena Rocks         

   8th 16.300                 Bristol Perry on Strawberry                     

   9th 16.324                 Dallas Bauer on Jestafamous Frenchgirl          
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  10th 16.345                 Payslie Luster on Leo Zan Jack                  

  11th 16.346                 Kate Madsen on * Return to Fame                 

  12th 16.367                 Danielle McFadden on Legs for Smooch*           

  13th 16.368                 Corrina Rogers on Reba                          

  14th 16.391                 Bre Martino on Moe                              

  15th 16.397                 Ella Taber on * Flips Sugar Chick               

  16th 16.403                 Susie Reese on Make A Stash                     

  17th 16.419                 Chris Roanhorse on * CDR French Valentina Sub   

  18th 16.449                 Brenda Farbo on Littleman Reb                   

  19th 16.451                 Peyton Reece on * Ringo Starr                   

  20th 16.464                 Cindy Cross on *M Boogin to the Beach           

  21st 16.474                 Cora Martin on *Y Princess Luna                 

  22nd 16.498                 Kasey Shirley on Royal Mountable                

  23rd 16.553                 China Vogel on * KJ Setumup Sugar               

  24th 16.562                 Kylie Luster on Sweet Lil Contender             

Tie    16.562                 Brandee Tweeten on * Showgirl                   

  26th 16.580                 Addilyn McFadden on * Gimme Smore               

  27th 16.620                 Jordan Battistone on * WPHJessGonnaBeFamous     

  28th 16.636                 Kensley Mulvey on Firen Lil Flit                

                                                                                 

                               4D Placings                                    

   1st 16.719 $385.00         Robin Broome on *M LaJollas Sis Pack            

   2nd 16.725 $315.00         Rachelle Rhein on Flings Shining Spark          

   3rd 16.748 $233.00         Jordan Battistone on * Doriann                  

   4th 16.773 $152.00         Alyssa Kallal on Y Jess Royal Cash - Seven      

   5th 16.863 $ 82.00         Lindsay Beck on * Gitterdunit                   

   6th 16.925                 Mindy Olney on Sammy                            

   7th 17.013                 Avi Taylor on * Flying Sassie Belle             

   8th 17.038                 Maria Burnham on *M HayDays Cashmere Cinch      

   9th 17.070                 Angelina Whelan on * Peterbuilt                 

  10th 17.073                 Avery Carmon on * Rogue                         

  11th 17.076                 Michelle Galindo on DT Smart Time Zoe           

  12th 17.081                 Melinda Stamback on Ditcher                     

  13th 17.089                 Valerie Young on * Gotmesum Honey chex          

  14th 17.135                 Jackie Seward on *M The Girls Got Rythim        

                                                                                 

                               5D Placings                                    

   1st 17.208 $385.00         Kate Cureton on Chip                            

   2nd 17.222 $315.00         Jessica Albright on Evie                        

   3rd 17.230 $233.00         Kathy Estelle on * Savvy                        

   4th 17.303 $152.00         Sue Lindsey on *M Raren Super Steve             

   5th 17.310 $ 82.00         Lori Witz on * Miss UR Famous                   

   6th 17.363                 Stephanie Bemiss on *Peps Drifitin Luck         

   7th 17.364                 Skye Hansen on *P ConsidermeaFrenchman          

   8th 17.380                 Laurana Reinhardt on Whiskey                    

   9th 17.410                 Cathy Ruiz on Maggie                            

  10th 17.422                 Caitlin Wortman on *Honeys Peppy Sass Perm Sub  

  11th 17.441                 Stephanie Bemiss on *A Splash of Hell           

  12th 17.497                 Jamie Wagner on * Ringo                         

  13th 17.534                 Kendra Smotherman on A Horse with No Name       
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  14th 17.549                 Katie Knodle on Bug                             

  15th 17.560                 Maria Burnham on *M Nixons Last                 

  16th 17.695                 Samantha Stamback on Pepper                     



  17th 17.712                 Kensley Mulvey on Sugars Dandy Boy              

  18th 17.780                 Victoria Payne on * Edge                        

  19th 17.870                 Laura Brilletdeaux on Scarlette                 

  20th 17.977                 Bailey Villegas on Riot                         

  21st 18.050                 Paisley Klopfenstein on Y* Fireman for Stix     

  22nd 18.135                 Kathy Estelle on * Antonio                      

  23rd 18.200                 Kenzie Kennedy on *Y CS Mooncloud               

  24th 18.213                 Joetta Haws on TD Star Frost                    

  25th 18.343                 Katelynne Hendrickson on Mijo                   

  26th 18.393                 Tammi Grossheim on Hows He A Dual Rey           

  27th 18.459                 Jessica Packer on Mystique                      

  28th 18.491                 Gianna Justice on Violet                        

  29th 18.519                 Brooke Boisvert on Member Only Sunny            

  30th 18.619                 Deborah Plum on Dashin In The Starlight         

  31st 18.949                 Anne Miller on Inspiration Cash                 

  32nd 19.008                 Kaitlynn Froment on * Pocahontas                

  33rd 19.512                 Anya Allred on Cool N Chrome                    

  34th 21.929                 Zoe Janssen on SnippyLilBee                     

  35th 22.401                 Zendaya Romero on Zorro                         

  36th 22.534                 Margaret Purvis on *M TS Dash Dang It           

  37th 25.947                 Kylie Luster on Y Paint Louisana                

  38th 33.308                 Payslie Luster on GW Cat Man Do                 

N/T    400.000                Bailey Grubbs on Lacey                          

N/T    400.000                Raylana Hale on Walmart                         

N/T    408.302                Eileen Geraghty on *M Famous Jet Bolt           

N/T    415.453                Carrie Jankee on Money InTheFast Lane           

N/T    415.875                Brittany Striegel on Legacys Gift of Gold       

N/T    415.937                Anne Miller on TCR Cash Me Outside              

N/T    416.142                Allison Resor on BTB Runaway Native             

N/T    416.307                Donna Moody on Fritz's Firewater                

N/T    416.317                Amanda Peterson on *P Sunning My Bootie         

N/T    416.499                Bentyle Ann Brunelle on *Y Itsa Taco Tuesday    

N/T    416.515                Jade Toombs on Bunny's Black Jack Deal          

N/T    416.853                Sofia Flores on P Pistachio                     

N/T    416.889                Abby Gamble on * Koda                           

N/T    417.067                Jerome Camacho on Driving Rare Chrome           

N/T    417.094                Vicky Greenough on * Sweet Pea                  

N/T    417.096                Bailey Villegas on Gracie Fire Cash             

N/T    417.238                Isabella Reinhart on * JS VooDoo Witch          

N/T    417.291                Emma Furlong on Fancy                           

N/T    417.365                Bailee Fernandez on ZZ Frenchmans Annie         

N/T    417.496                Sadie Allred on *P Rebel                        

N/T    417.824                Shannon Acres on *Feisty Famous Moon            

N/T    418.056                Victoria Land on Show Stoppin Wonder            

N/T    418.083                Morgan Gideon on Snoop Horsey Horse             

N/T    418.121                Kiahna Human on * Four Run Salty                

N/T    418.156                Alyssa Bell on Spook                            
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N/T    418.227                Cheyenne Mesch on PlayFairHale                  

N/T    418.925                Aspen Ballesteros on I Got A Hemi               

N/T    424.702                Jeannie Moody on TCR Frosted Rebel              

N/T    426.155                Mesablu Ybarra on *Y Ringo                      

N/T    430.811                Rikki Sharrah on Horse 1                        
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         Copyright (C) 2004-2022 by Charlie Horse Ranch Timing Systems           

    Producer: 181 Southern Arizona Barrel Racing Assoc., Show Date: 09/27/25     

                        Contact: Vee Golden 520-631-7797                         

           Location: Pima County Fairgrounds Indoor Arena, Tucson, AZ            

                    SABRA Big Money Jackpot in Big Money Sat                  

                                                                                 

Paying to  2 placings, Jackpot Total = $  2340.00, Rider count = 26           

                                                                                 

     1D Time = 15.305, Placings =  3, Pool = $  468.00                        

     2D Time = 15.805, Placings =  2, Pool = $  468.00                        

     3D Time = 16.305, Placings =  9, Pool = $  468.00                        

     4D Time = 16.805, Placings =  4, Pool = $  468.00                        

     5D Time = 17.305, Placings =  2, Pool = $  468.00                        

                     Not Placed = 6                                           

                                                                                 

                               1D Placings                                    

   1st 15.305 $281.00         Briana Todd on * French Cactus Fling            

   2nd 15.566 $187.00         Kate Quast on EB Bank on The Money              

   3rd 15.675                 Carrie Jankee on Dash's Secret Ta Fame          

                                                                                 

                               2D Placings                                    

   1st 15.914 $281.00         Alexis Banks on * Jess A Little Fling           

   2nd 16.131 $187.00         Emily Weeks on Voodoo                           

                                                                                 

                               3D Placings                                    

   1st 16.324 $281.00         Dallas Bauer on Jestafamous Frenchgirl          

   2nd 16.451 $187.00         Peyton Reece on * Ringo Starr                   

   3rd 16.464                 Cindy Cross on *M Boogin to the Beach           

   4th 16.474                 Cora Martin on *Y Princess Luna                 

   5th 16.553                 China Vogel on * KJ Setumup Sugar               

   6th 16.562                 Kylie Luster on Sweet Lil Contender             

   7th 16.719                 Robin Broome on *M LaJollas Sis Pack            

   8th 16.725                 Rachelle Rhein on Flings Shining Spark          

   9th 16.773                 Alyssa Kallal on Y Jess Royal Cash - Seven      

                                                                                 

                               4D Placings                                    

   1st 16.863 $281.00         Lindsay Beck on * Gitterdunit                   

   2nd 17.073 $187.00         Avery Carmon on * Rogue                         

   3rd 17.135                 Jackie Seward on *M The Girls Got Rythim        

   4th 17.303                 Sue Lindsey on *M Raren Super Steve             

                                                                                 

                               5D Placings                                    

   1st 18.200 $281.00         Kenzie Kennedy on *Y CS Mooncloud               

   2nd 25.947 $187.00         Kylie Luster on Y Paint Louisana                

N/T    415.453                Carrie Jankee on Money InTheFast Lane           

N/T    416.142                Allison Resor on BTB Runaway Native             

N/T    416.499                Bentyle Ann Brunelle on *Y Itsa Taco Tuesday    

N/T    418.083                Morgan Gideon on Snoop Horsey Horse             

N/T    418.156                Alyssa Bell on Spook                            

N/T    418.227                Cheyenne Mesch on PlayFairHale                  
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         Copyright (C) 2004-2022 by Charlie Horse Ranch Timing Systems           

    Producer: 181 Southern Arizona Barrel Racing Assoc., Show Date: 09/27/25     

                        Contact: Vee Golden 520-631-7797                         

           Location: Pima County Fairgrounds Indoor Arena, Tucson, AZ            

                     SABRA Futurity Jackpot in Futurity Sat                   

                                                                                 

Paying to  2 placings, Jackpot Total = $   140.00, Rider count = 7            

                                                                                 

     1D Time = 15.183, Placings =  6, Pool = $  140.00                        

                     Not Placed = 1                                           

                                                                                 

                               1D Placings                                    

   1st 15.183 $ 84.00         Courtney Moody on PC Maximum Fame               

   2nd 15.227 $ 56.00         Aubree Hoerning on *F Famous Rona               

   3rd 15.906                 Blaire Campbell on * Prince Wendell             

   4th 16.274                 Stacy Lincoln on *F This Jetolena Rocks         

   5th 17.310                 Lori Witz on * Miss UR Famous                   

   6th 18.949                 Anne Miller on Inspiration Cash                 

N/T    415.875                Brittany Striegel on Legacys Gift of Gold       

 

                                                                                 
8:46 AM 09/28/25       Barrel Race America, Version 12.9               Page 1    

         Copyright (C) 2004-2022 by Charlie Horse Ranch Timing Systems           

    Producer: 181 Southern Arizona Barrel Racing Assoc., Show Date: 09/27/25     

                        Contact: Vee Golden 520-631-7797                         

           Location: Pima County Fairgrounds Indoor Arena, Tucson, AZ            

                      SABRA Masters Jackpot in Masters Sat                    

                                                                                 

Paying to  2 placings, Jackpot Total = $   200.00, Rider count = 10           

                                                                                 

     1D Time = 15.773, Placings =  4, Pool = $  100.00                        

     2D Time = 16.773, Placings =  5, Pool = $  100.00                        

                     Not Placed = 1                                           

                                                                                 

                               1D Placings                                    

   1st 15.773 $ 60.00         Candy Brown on * Havina Whiskeyhayday           

   2nd 16.163 $ 40.00         Alexa Andrade on *M Cosmo Cartel                

   3rd 16.449                 Brenda Farbo on Littleman Reb                   

   4th 16.464                 Cindy Cross on *M Boogin to the Beach           

                                                                                 

                               2D Placings                                    

   1st 17.038 $ 60.00         Maria Burnham on *M HayDays Cashmere Cinch      

   2nd 17.135 $ 40.00         Jackie Seward on *M The Girls Got Rythim        

   3rd 17.303                 Sue Lindsey on *M Raren Super Steve             

   4th 17.560                 Maria Burnham on *M Nixons Last                 

   5th 22.534                 Margaret Purvis on *M TS Dash Dang It           

N/T    408.302                Eileen Geraghty on *M Famous Jet Bolt           

 

 

 


